

SLP(C)No. 5468-5469 OF 2000
ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5468-5469/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2000 in SWP 333/99
and OWP 1641/99 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

MADAN LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.6974/2000

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Subhash C. Mansotra, in person

Mr. Jugpaul Sharma, in person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Counsel appearing for the High Court prays for two weeks time to file a counter affidavit. Put up this matter on 29.10.2001. The matter will be taken up on that date even if the High Court does not file its counter affidavit. Counsel for the High Court is directed to produce the relevant records dealing with the matter.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master