

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1393-1394 of 2002

Madan Lal & Anr....Appellant (s)

VERSUS

High Court of Jammu & Kashmir & Ors....Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

with

Civil Appeal No. 1395/2002 (with appln.(s) for impleading party and
office report)

Date: 17/02/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

in CA 1393-94Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

in CA 1395Appellants in-person.

For Respondent (s)

High Court of J&KMr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

in CA 1393Respondent No. 10 in-person.

in CA 1393 Respondent No. 11 in-person.

in CA 1393Respondent No. 16 in-person.

Mr. D K Garg, Adv. (NP)

State of J&KMr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 5 in C.A. No. 1395/2002 returnable early. One set of notices may be served through the High Court and another by ordinary process. The applicants to furnish the addresses of the parties to be impleaded.

It is stated at the Bar that the State has deposited the costs in the Registry. If that is so, the Registry may give the amount of costs to Subhash Chander Mansotra, respondent No. 10 who appears in-person in C.A. No. 1393/2002, against receipt. Respondent No. 10 Subhash Chander Mansotra is identified by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant

s in C.A. Nos. 1393-1394/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER