

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1395 OF 2002

SUBHASH CHANDER MANSOTRA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

(along with the record of appeal)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

In-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the High Court of J&K states that the relevant record mentioned in the application is available with him and shall be produced before the Court for its perusal at the time of hearing. I.A. No. 8 stands disposed of.

The appellants to take steps for completing the service, in three weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER